
Lourdes (9-18, 6-13) -vs- Lawrence Tech (12-15, 9-10)
02/15/23 at Don Ridler Field House

 
 

 
 
Lourdes 64

Lawrence Tech 68

Date: 02/15/23
Time: 0
Attendance: 25
Site: Don Ridler Field House

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Lourdes 16 20 18 10 64
Lawrence Tech 17 13 16 22 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Pedroza, Shae * 38+ 6-11 0-3 4-4 2-3 5 4 0 2 1 2 16
2 Pedroza, Emma * 33+ 6-16 2-5 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 1 16
15 Stringfellow, Macie * 27+ 5-10 0-2 0-0 1-5 6 2 1 4 0 2 10
50 Barnett, Halle * 24+ 3-9 0-0 1-2 4-5 9 3 0 1 1 0 7
24 Jemaa, Nadeen * 31+ 2-7 0-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
20 Wagner, Mercedes 24+ 2-6 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 4 2 2 2 2 6
14 Norton, Maddie 13+ 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3
10 Ingram, Logan 10+ 1-3 0-1 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-64 2-17 10-16 12-23 35 17 3 14 5 7 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 2-5   40.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
3rd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 0-2   0.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 0-7   0.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 26-64   40.6 % 2-17   11.8 % 10-16   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 11 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Fisher, Kendall * 36+ 5-17 0-1 7-8 1-6 7 3 4 3 2 3 17
22 Huey, Julia * 31+ 4-8 2-5 0-0 0-6 6 1 0 1 1 0 10
33 Faris, Jade * 25+ 4-8 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 3 0 2 0 1 10
20 Jacobs, Kate * 14+ 2-5 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 0 6
4 Long, Maggie * 17+ 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 4
10 Evans, Dominique 18+ 4-6 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 4 0 1 9
13 Nagel, Addie 19+ 1-3 0-0 3-3 1-3 4 2 3 1 0 0 5
14 Batey, Kylee 22+ 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 0 3
32 Gough, Gabby 16+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
25 Mitchell, Gracie 2+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-57 2-6 16-19 9-29 38 19 9 15 3 5 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 0-1   0.00 % 7-7   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-2   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 8-12   66.67 % 0-1   0.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 25-57   43.9 % 2-6   33.3 % 16-19   84.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 4 0



1st Box Score
Lourdes 16

Lawrence Tech 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Pedroza, Shae 10 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

2 Pedroza, Emma 8+ 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
15 Stringfellow, Macie 5+ 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 4
50 Barnett, Halle 8+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
24 Jemaa, Nadeen 9+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Wagner, Mercedes 5+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Norton, Maddie 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ingram, Logan 3+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 8-16 0-3 0-0 1-6 7 5 0 3 0 1 16
50.0 % 0.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Fisher, Kendall 8+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
22 Huey, Julia 7+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Faris, Jade 6+ 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
20 Jacobs, Kate 7+ 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
4 Long, Maggie 7+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Evans, Dominique 2+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
13 Nagel, Addie 5+ 1-1 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
14 Batey, Kylee 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Gough, Gabby 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Mitchell, Gracie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-13 0-1 7-7 2-7 9 3 2 3 0 1 17
38.5 % 0.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Lourdes 20

Lawrence Tech 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Pedroza, Shae 10 1-3 0-1 3-3 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 0 5

2 Pedroza, Emma 7+ 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 6
15 Stringfellow, Macie 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
50 Barnett, Halle 4+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
24 Jemaa, Nadeen 5+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Wagner, Mercedes 7+ 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 1 1 5
14 Norton, Maddie 5+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ingram, Logan 7+ 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-16 2-5 4-7 5-7 12 3 1 4 3 2 20
43.8 % 40.0 % 57.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Fisher, Kendall 9+ 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
22 Huey, Julia 8+ 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 7
33 Faris, Jade 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
20 Jacobs, Kate 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
4 Long, Maggie 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Evans, Dominique 2+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
13 Nagel, Addie 6+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
14 Batey, Kylee 8+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
32 Gough, Gabby 9+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Mitchell, Gracie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-14 1-2 0-0 1-6 7 7 4 5 0 1 13
42.9 % 50.0 % NaN



3rd Box Score
Lourdes 18

Lawrence Tech 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Pedroza, Shae 8+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 2

2 Pedroza, Emma 9+ 1-5 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
15 Stringfellow, Macie 9+ 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 6
50 Barnett, Halle 4+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Jemaa, Nadeen 7+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Wagner, Mercedes 7+ 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 1 1
14 Norton, Maddie 6+ 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
10 Ingram, Logan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-17 0-2 4-6 2-7 9 4 1 2 2 3 18
41.2 % 0.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Fisher, Kendall 10+ 1-7 0-1 3-4 1-3 4 1 1 1 1 0 5
22 Huey, Julia 7+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
33 Faris, Jade 8+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
20 Jacobs, Kate 4+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Long, Maggie 7+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
10 Evans, Dominique 6+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Nagel, Addie 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Batey, Kylee 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Gough, Gabby 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Mitchell, Gracie 2+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 52 6-18 1-2 3-4 5-9 14 4 1 5 1 1 16
33.3 % 50.0 % 75.0 %



4th Box Score
Lourdes 10

Lawrence Tech 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Pedroza, Shae 9+ 1-3 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 3

2 Pedroza, Emma 10+ 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 Stringfellow, Macie 8+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
50 Barnett, Halle 7+ 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Jemaa, Nadeen 10+ 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Wagner, Mercedes 5+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
14 Norton, Maddie 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ingram, Logan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-15 0-7 2-3 4-3 7 5 1 5 0 1 10
26.7 % 0.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Fisher, Kendall 10+ 4-6 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 1 2 0 1 1 12
22 Huey, Julia 10+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
33 Faris, Jade 10+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
20 Jacobs, Kate 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Long, Maggie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Evans, Dominique 8+ 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 1 5
13 Nagel, Addie 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Batey, Kylee 8+ 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
32 Gough, Gabby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Mitchell, Gracie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-12 0-1 6-8 1-7 8 5 2 2 2 2 22
66.7 % 0.0 % 75.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Lourdes Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lawrence Tech
TURNOVER  by BARNETT,HALLE 09:47

09:47 STEAL  by FISHER,KENDALL
09:27 MISS LAYUP by LONG,MAGGIE

-- REBOUND OFF by LONG,MAGGIE
09:22 TURNOVER  by LONG,MAGGIE

STEAL  by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE 09:22
GOOD JUMPER by PEDROZA,SHAE 09:04 2-0 V 2

08:35 MISS  by FARIS,JADE
REBOUND DEF by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE --
MISS LAYUP by BARNETT,HALLE 08:26
REBOUND OFF by BARNETT,HALLE --
MISS LAYUP by BARNETT,HALLE 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,KENDALL
08:05 TURNOVER  by FISHER,KENDALL

GOOD LAYUP by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE 07:40 4-0 V 4
07:23 MISS 3PTR by HUEY,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE --
MISS 3PTR by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,KENDALL
07:00 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,KENDALL

-- REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,KATE
06:56 MISS LAYUP by JACOBS,KATE

REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,HALLE --
GOOD JUMPER by PEDROZA,EMMA 06:37 6-0 V 6
FOUL  by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE 06:18

06:18 SUB OUT by LONG,MAGGIE
06:18 SUB OUT by JACOBS,KATE
06:18 SUB IN by NAGEL,ADDIE
06:18 SUB IN by GOUGH,GABBY
06:18 6-1 V 5 GOOD FT by FARIS,JADE
06:18 6-2 V 4 GOOD FT by FARIS,JADE

GOOD JUMPER by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE 05:58 8-2 V 6
05:41 8-4 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by FARIS,JADE

MISS JUMPER by PEDROZA,EMMA 05:20
-- REBOUND DEF by GOUGH,GABBY

FOUL  by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE 05:12
SUB OUT by PEDROZA,EMMA 05:12
SUB OUT by BARNETT,HALLE 05:12
SUB IN by INGRAM,LOGAN 05:12
SUB IN by WAGNER,MERCEDES 05:12

05:04 MISS LAYUP by FARIS,JADE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:51 FOUL  by FARIS,JADE
04:51 SUB OUT by FARIS,JADE
04:51 SUB IN by EVANS,DOMINIQUE

TURNOVER  by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE 04:49
FOUL  by WAGNER,MERCEDES 04:39
SUB OUT by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE 04:39
SUB IN by BARNETT,HALLE 04:39

04:39 8-5 V 3 GOOD FT by NAGEL,ADDIE
04:39 8-6 V 2 GOOD FT by NAGEL,ADDIE

TURNOVER  by JEMAA,NADEEN 04:23
04:11 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by JEMAA,NADEEN --
MISS 3PTR by INGRAM,LOGAN 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by NAGEL,ADDIE
03:51 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,DOMINIQUE

-- ASSIST  by NAGEL,ADDIE



MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,MERCEDES 03:28
-- REBOUND DEF by HUEY,JULIA

03:08 8-10 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NAGEL,ADDIE
FOUL  by BARNETT,HALLE 03:08
SUB OUT by WAGNER,MERCEDES 03:08
SUB IN by PEDROZA,EMMA 03:08

03:08 SUB OUT by FISHER,KENDALL
03:08 SUB OUT by HUEY,JULIA
03:08 SUB IN by LONG,MAGGIE
03:08 SUB IN by BATEY,KYLEE
03:08 8-11 H 3 GOOD FT by NAGEL,ADDIE
02:57 FOUL  by GOUGH,GABBY

GOOD JUMPER by PEDROZA,SHAE 02:57 10-11 H 1
02:53 FOUL  by EVANS,DOMINIQUE
02:53 TURNOVER  by EVANS,DOMINIQUE

SUB OUT by INGRAM,LOGAN 02:53
SUB IN by WAGNER,MERCEDES 02:53

02:53 SUB OUT by EVANS,DOMINIQUE
02:53 SUB IN by JACOBS,KATE

MISS JUMPER by PEDROZA,SHAE 02:38
-- REBOUND DEF by GOUGH,GABBY

02:23 10-13 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JACOBS,KATE
-- ASSIST  by BATEY,KYLEE

GOOD JUMPER by PEDROZA,EMMA 02:01 12-13 H 1
01:44 MISS JUMPER by LONG,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,HALLE --
MISS 3PTR by JEMAA,NADEEN 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by LONG,MAGGIE
FOUL  by BARNETT,HALLE 01:06
SUB OUT by JEMAA,NADEEN 01:06
SUB OUT by BARNETT,HALLE 01:06
SUB IN by INGRAM,LOGAN 01:06
SUB IN by NORTON,MADDIE 01:06

01:06 SUB OUT by NAGEL,ADDIE
01:06 SUB OUT by GOUGH,GABBY
01:06 SUB IN by FISHER,KENDALL
01:06 SUB IN by FARIS,JADE
01:06 12-14 H 2 GOOD FT by JACOBS,KATE
01:06 12-15 H 3 GOOD FT by JACOBS,KATE

GOOD JUMPER by PEDROZA,SHAE 00:47 14-15 H 1
00:24 14-17 H 3 GOOD  by FARIS,JADE

GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,LOGAN 00:15 16-17 H 1

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lourdes Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lawrence Tech
09:40 TURNOVER  by FARIS,JADE
09:19 FOUL  by JACOBS,KATE

GOOD FT by WAGNER,MERCEDES 09:19 17-17
MISS FT by WAGNER,MERCEDES 09:19
REBOUND OFF by PEDROZA,SHAE --
MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,MERCEDES 09:19
REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,MERCEDES --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:13

09:07 FOUL  by FARIS,JADE
09:07 TURNOVER  by FARIS,JADE
09:01 SUB OUT by LONG,MAGGIE
09:01 SUB OUT by FARIS,JADE
09:01 SUB IN by EVANS,DOMINIQUE
09:01 SUB IN by GOUGH,GABBY

MISS 3PTR by NORTON,MADDIE 08:36



REBOUND OFF by INGRAM,LOGAN --
MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,LOGAN 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BATEY,KYLEE
08:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:14 17-19 H 2 GOOD  by EVANS,DOMINIQUE

GOOD 3PTR by PEDROZA,EMMA 07:54 20-19 V 1
ASSIST  by WAGNER,MERCEDES --

07:36 20-21 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by HUEY,JULIA
-- ASSIST  by EVANS,DOMINIQUE

07:30 SUB OUT by JACOBS,KATE
07:30 SUB IN by HUEY,JULIA

GOOD LAYUP by WAGNER,MERCEDES 07:23 22-21 V 1
07:00 MISS JUMPER by FISHER,KENDALL

BLOCK  by WAGNER,MERCEDES 07:00
REBOUND DEF by PEDROZA,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by PEDROZA,SHAE 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HUEY,JULIA
FOUL  by PEDROZA,EMMA 06:31
SUB OUT by INGRAM,LOGAN 06:31
SUB OUT by NORTON,MADDIE 06:31
SUB IN by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE 06:31
SUB IN by JEMAA,NADEEN 06:31

06:31 SUB OUT by EVANS,DOMINIQUE
06:31 SUB OUT by BATEY,KYLEE
06:31 SUB IN by NAGEL,ADDIE
06:31 SUB IN by JACOBS,KATE
06:26 MISS JUMPER by HUEY,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by PEDROZA,EMMA --
GOOD LAYUP by WAGNER,MERCEDES 06:18 24-21 V 3

06:02 24-23 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HUEY,JULIA
GOOD 3PTR by PEDROZA,EMMA 05:42 27-23 V 4

05:24 TURNOVER  by NAGEL,ADDIE
STEAL  by PEDROZA,EMMA 05:24
TURNOVER  by PEDROZA,EMMA 05:24

05:24 STEAL  by FISHER,KENDALL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:24
SUB OUT by PEDROZA,EMMA 05:11
SUB IN by INGRAM,LOGAN 05:11

05:07 TURNOVER  by FISHER,KENDALL
STEAL  by WAGNER,MERCEDES 05:07
TURNOVER  by WAGNER,MERCEDES 04:56
SUB OUT by WAGNER,MERCEDES 04:55
SUB IN by BARNETT,HALLE 04:55

04:46 FOUL  by JACOBS,KATE
04:46 TURNOVER  by JACOBS,KATE
04:43 SUB OUT by JACOBS,KATE
04:43 SUB IN by BATEY,KYLEE

MISS LAYUP by BARNETT,HALLE 04:35
-- REBOUND DEF by NAGEL,ADDIE

04:29 27-26 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HUEY,JULIA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by NAGEL,ADDIE

TURNOVER  by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE 04:14
04:01 MISS 3PTR by HUEY,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE --
04:00 FOUL  by NAGEL,ADDIE
03:47 FOUL  by HUEY,JULIA

GOOD FT by PEDROZA,SHAE 03:47 28-26 V 2
GOOD FT by PEDROZA,SHAE 03:47 29-26 V 3

03:25 MISS JUMPER by FISHER,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by JEMAA,NADEEN --
GOOD JUMPER by JEMAA,NADEEN 03:13 31-26 V 5

02:50 31-28 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BATEY,KYLEE



-- ASSIST  by NAGEL,ADDIE
MISS LAYUP by BARNETT,HALLE 02:31
REBOUND OFF by BARNETT,HALLE --
GOOD LAYUP by BARNETT,HALLE 02:28 33-28 V 5

02:17 MISS JUMPER by FISHER,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,LOGAN --

01:57 FOUL  by BATEY,KYLEE
SUB OUT by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE 01:57
SUB OUT by JEMAA,NADEEN 01:57
SUB IN by NORTON,MADDIE 01:57
SUB IN by WAGNER,MERCEDES 01:57

01:57 SUB OUT by FISHER,KENDALL
01:57 SUB IN by LONG,MAGGIE

MISS FT by INGRAM,LOGAN 01:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by INGRAM,LOGAN 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BATEY,KYLEE
FOUL  by PEDROZA,SHAE 01:55
SUB OUT by INGRAM,LOGAN 01:55
SUB IN by PEDROZA,EMMA 01:55

01:45 MISS LAYUP by NAGEL,ADDIE
BLOCK  by BARNETT,HALLE 01:45
REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,HALLE --
MISS LAYUP by PEDROZA,EMMA 01:27
REBOUND OFF by PEDROZA,SHAE --
MISS LAYUP by PEDROZA,SHAE 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HUEY,JULIA
00:55 MISS JUMPER by NAGEL,ADDIE

BLOCK  by PEDROZA,SHAE 00:55
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:46 MISS LAYUP by BATEY,KYLEE
REBOUND DEF by PEDROZA,SHAE --
MISS 3PTR by PEDROZA,EMMA 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HUEY,JULIA
FOUL  by BARNETT,HALLE 00:32
SUB OUT by NORTON,MADDIE 00:32
SUB OUT by BARNETT,HALLE 00:32
SUB IN by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE 00:32
SUB IN by JEMAA,NADEEN 00:32

00:32 SUB OUT by NAGEL,ADDIE
00:32 SUB IN by FISHER,KENDALL
00:12 33-30 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by GOUGH,GABBY

-- ASSIST  by FISHER,KENDALL
GOOD LAYUP by PEDROZA,SHAE(fastbreak) 00:05 35-30 V 5

00:05 FOUL  by FISHER,KENDALL
GOOD FT by PEDROZA,SHAE(fastbreak) 00:05 36-30 V 6

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lourdes Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lawrence Tech
10:00 SUB OUT by BATEY,KYLEE
10:00 SUB OUT by GOUGH,GABBY
10:00 SUB IN by JACOBS,KATE
10:00 SUB IN by FARIS,JADE

MISS 3PTR by JEMAA,NADEEN 09:50
-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,KENDALL

09:42 MISS LAYUP by JACOBS,KATE
-- REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,KATE

09:38 36-32 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by JACOBS,KATE
GOOD LAYUP by PEDROZA,SHAE 09:13 38-32 V 6

08:55 38-34 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by LONG,MAGGIE



MISS JUMPER by PEDROZA,EMMA 08:37
08:37 BLOCK  by FISHER,KENDALL

REBOUND OFF by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE --
MISS LAYUP by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,KATE
FOUL  by PEDROZA,EMMA 08:14

08:08 38-35 V 3 GOOD FT by FISHER,KENDALL
08:08 38-36 V 2 GOOD FT by FISHER,KENDALL
08:06 FOUL  by JACOBS,KATE

GOOD FT by WAGNER,MERCEDES(fastbreak) 08:06 39-36 V 3
MISS FT by WAGNER,MERCEDES(fastbreak) 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by FARIS,JADE
07:59 TURNOVER  by HUEY,JULIA

STEAL  by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE 07:59
GOOD LAYUP by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE 07:49 41-36 V 5
ASSIST  by WAGNER,MERCEDES --

07:36 41-38 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,KENDALL
MISS 3PTR by JEMAA,NADEEN 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,KENDALL
FOUL  by PEDROZA,SHAE 07:15

07:15 SUB OUT by JACOBS,KATE
07:15 SUB IN by GOUGH,GABBY
07:15 41-39 V 2 GOOD FT by FISHER,KENDALL
07:15 MISS FT by FISHER,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,MERCEDES --
06:55 FOUL  by FISHER,KENDALL

GOOD FT by PEDROZA,EMMA 06:55 42-39 V 3
GOOD FT by PEDROZA,EMMA 06:55 43-39 V 4

06:34 43-41 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LONG,MAGGIE
06:20 FOUL  by GOUGH,GABBY
06:20 SUB OUT by HUEY,JULIA
06:20 SUB IN by NAGEL,ADDIE

MISS JUMPER by PEDROZA,EMMA 06:17
-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,KENDALL

06:10 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,KENDALL
BLOCK  by WAGNER,MERCEDES 06:10
REBOUND DEF by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE --
GOOD LAYUP by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE(fastbreak) 06:02 45-41 V 4

05:46 TURNOVER  by LONG,MAGGIE
SUB OUT by WAGNER,MERCEDES 05:46
SUB OUT by JEMAA,NADEEN 05:46
SUB IN by NORTON,MADDIE 05:46
SUB IN by BARNETT,HALLE 05:46

05:46 SUB OUT by GOUGH,GABBY
05:46 SUB IN by EVANS,DOMINIQUE

MISS LAYUP by BARNETT,HALLE 05:19
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,DOMINIQUE

05:09 MISS JUMPER by FISHER,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by PEDROZA,SHAE --
MISS JUMPER by PEDROZA,EMMA 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by NAGEL,ADDIE
04:43 MISS JUMPER by FARIS,JADE

-- REBOUND OFF by NAGEL,ADDIE
04:37 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:34
TURNOVER  by PEDROZA,SHAE 04:18

04:18 STEAL  by FARIS,JADE
04:05 TURNOVER  by FISHER,KENDALL

STEAL  by PEDROZA,SHAE 04:05
MISS JUMPER by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE 03:59
REBOUND OFF by BARNETT,HALLE --



MISS LAYUP by BARNETT,HALLE 03:53
-- REBOUND DEF by FARIS,JADE

03:39 MISS LAYUP by FARIS,JADE
REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,HALLE --
GOOD JUMPER by PEDROZA,EMMA 03:27 47-41 V 6

03:09 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,HALLE --
GOOD  by NORTON,MADDIE 02:57 49-41 V 8

02:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by PEDROZA,EMMA 02:54
SUB OUT by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE 02:54
SUB IN by WAGNER,MERCEDES 02:54
SUB IN by JEMAA,NADEEN 02:54

02:54 SUB OUT by FISHER,KENDALL
02:54 SUB OUT by LONG,MAGGIE
02:54 SUB IN by BATEY,KYLEE
02:54 SUB IN by HUEY,JULIA
02:35 TURNOVER  by EVANS,DOMINIQUE

STEAL  by WAGNER,MERCEDES 02:35
02:26 FOUL  by NAGEL,ADDIE
02:26 SUB OUT by NAGEL,ADDIE
02:26 SUB OUT by FARIS,JADE
02:26 SUB IN by FISHER,KENDALL
02:26 SUB IN by JACOBS,KATE

MISS FT by NORTON,MADDIE 02:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NORTON,MADDIE 02:26 50-41 V 9

02:06 MISS  by JACOBS,KATE
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,MERCEDES --
GOOD LAYUP by BARNETT,HALLE 01:51 52-41 V 11
FOUL  by PEDROZA,SHAE 01:35
SUB OUT by PEDROZA,SHAE 01:35
SUB IN by PEDROZA,EMMA 01:35

01:35 SUB OUT by JACOBS,KATE
01:35 SUB IN by MITCHELL,GRACIE
01:29 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,KENDALL

BLOCK  by NORTON,MADDIE 01:29
-- REBOUND OFF by FISHER,KENDALL

FOUL  by WAGNER,MERCEDES 01:26
SUB OUT by BARNETT,HALLE 01:26
SUB IN by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE 01:26

01:22 52-44 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by HUEY,JULIA
MISS JUMPER by PEDROZA,EMMA 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,DOMINIQUE
00:55 52-46 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,GRACIE

-- ASSIST  by FISHER,KENDALL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:42
TURNOVER  by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE 00:36

00:28 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,KENDALL
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,GRACIE

00:23 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,GRACIE
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,GRACIE

00:16 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,GRACIE
GOOD LAYUP by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE 00:04 54-46 V 8

00:00 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,KENDALL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Lourdes Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lawrence Tech
SUB OUT by NORTON,MADDIE 10:00



SUB OUT by WAGNER,MERCEDES 10:00
SUB IN by PEDROZA,SHAE 10:00
SUB IN by BARNETT,HALLE 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,GRACIE
10:00 SUB IN by FARIS,JADE
09:45 54-48 V 6 GOOD  by FARIS,JADE

MISS JUMPER by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE 09:20
REBOUND OFF by BARNETT,HALLE --
MISS 3PTR by JEMAA,NADEEN 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BATEY,KYLEE
09:08 MISS 3PTR by HUEY,JULIA

-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,DOMINIQUE
09:02 TURNOVER  by EVANS,DOMINIQUE

MISS 3PTR by PEDROZA,EMMA 08:34
08:34 BLOCK  by FISHER,KENDALL

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:25

08:07 54-50 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,KENDALL
07:49 FOUL  by EVANS,DOMINIQUE
07:41 FOUL  by FISHER,KENDALL

TURNOVER  by PEDROZA,SHAE 07:34
07:34 STEAL  by FISHER,KENDALL
07:29 54-52 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,DOMINIQUE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by FISHER,KENDALL
GOOD JUMPER by PEDROZA,EMMA 07:04 56-52 V 4

06:43 MISS JUMPER by FISHER,KENDALL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:41 FOUL  by FARIS,JADE
SUB OUT by BARNETT,HALLE 06:41
SUB IN by WAGNER,MERCEDES 06:41

06:41 SUB OUT by EVANS,DOMINIQUE
06:41 SUB IN by NAGEL,ADDIE

MISS 3PTR by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE 06:32
-- REBOUND DEF by BATEY,KYLEE

06:13 MISS JUMPER by BATEY,KYLEE
REBOUND DEF by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE --
GOOD JUMPER by JEMAA,NADEEN 05:48 58-52 V 6
SUB OUT by JEMAA,NADEEN 05:41
SUB IN by NORTON,MADDIE 05:41

05:35 MISS JUMPER by FISHER,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by PEDROZA,SHAE --
GOOD LAYUP by PEDROZA,SHAE 05:27 60-52 V 8

05:27 FOUL  by BATEY,KYLEE
GOOD FT by PEDROZA,SHAE 05:27 61-52 V 9
FOUL  by PEDROZA,SHAE 05:25

05:25 61-53 V 8 GOOD FT by FISHER,KENDALL
05:25 61-54 V 7 GOOD FT by FISHER,KENDALL

SUB OUT by PEDROZA,SHAE 05:16
SUB OUT by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE 05:16
SUB IN by JEMAA,NADEEN 05:16
SUB IN by BARNETT,HALLE 05:16
MISS 3PTR by PEDROZA,EMMA 04:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:43 SUB OUT by BATEY,KYLEE
04:43 SUB IN by EVANS,DOMINIQUE

FOUL  by WAGNER,MERCEDES 04:42
TURNOVER  by WAGNER,MERCEDES 04:42
FOUL  by WAGNER,MERCEDES 04:27
SUB OUT by WAGNER,MERCEDES 04:27
SUB IN by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE 04:27
SUB OUT by NORTON,MADDIE 04:27
SUB IN by PEDROZA,SHAE 04:27



04:27 MISS FT by EVANS,DOMINIQUE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:27 61-55 V 6 GOOD FT by EVANS,DOMINIQUE
GOOD LAYUP by BARNETT,HALLE 04:05 63-55 V 8
ASSIST  by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE --

03:56 63-57 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,KENDALL
TURNOVER  by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE 03:28

03:28 STEAL  by EVANS,DOMINIQUE
03:23 63-59 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,DOMINIQUE(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by PEDROZA,EMMA 02:57
-- REBOUND DEF by FARIS,JADE

02:49 63-61 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,KENDALL
02:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:46 SUB OUT by NAGEL,ADDIE
02:46 SUB IN by BATEY,KYLEE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:34
SUB OUT by BARNETT,HALLE 02:28
SUB IN by WAGNER,MERCEDES 02:28
MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,MERCEDES 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by HUEY,JULIA
02:12 TURNOVER  by EVANS,DOMINIQUE

STEAL  by PEDROZA,SHAE 02:12
MISS 3PTR by PEDROZA,SHAE 01:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:42

01:24 63-63 GOOD LAYUP by FARIS,JADE
-- ASSIST  by FISHER,KENDALL

SUB OUT by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE 01:10
SUB IN by BARNETT,HALLE 01:10
MISS 3PTR by JEMAA,NADEEN 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by FARIS,JADE
00:37 63-65 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,KENDALL

MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,MERCEDES 00:16
00:16 BLOCK  by HUEY,JULIA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
00:12 FOUL  by EVANS,DOMINIQUE

SUB OUT by JEMAA,NADEEN 00:12
SUB IN by NORTON,MADDIE 00:12
GOOD FT by BARNETT,HALLE 00:12 64-65 H 1
MISS FT by BARNETT,HALLE 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,KENDALL
00:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL  by NORTON,MADDIE 00:10
00:10 64-66 H 2 GOOD FT by FISHER,KENDALL(fastbreak)
00:10 64-67 H 3 GOOD FT by FISHER,KENDALL(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by NORTON,MADDIE 00:10
SUB IN by JEMAA,NADEEN 00:10
FOUL  by PEDROZA,EMMA 00:08

00:08 64-68 H 4 GOOD FT by BATEY,KYLEE(fastbreak)
00:08 MISS FT by BATEY,KYLEE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,MERCEDES --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:06
SUB OUT by BARNETT,HALLE 00:06
SUB IN by STRINGFELLOW,MACIE 00:06
MISS 3PTR by PEDROZA,SHAE 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HUEY,JULIA


